
STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
and 

the Connecticut Resources 
Recovery Authority 

TRADfNG AGREEMENT AND 
ORDER NO. 8116 MODIFICATION NO. 2 

TRADING AGREEMENT AND ORDER MODIFICATION NO. 2 

ln the matter of a Trading Agreement and Order between the Commissioner of Environmental 
Protection ("Commissioner") and the Connecticut Resources Recovery Authority ("CRR.A"). 

WHEREAS, the Commissioner and CRRA, having agreed to the terms and conditions set 
forth in Trading Agreement and Order No. 8116 issued on April 22, 1997 and Trading Agreement 
and Order No. 8116 Modification issued on April 29, 1999, do now, by mutual agreement, modify 
paragraphs A.5, A.6., B., D.2., D.7. and D.13. as follows: 

1. Add a sentence to paragraph A.5. as follows: 

On May 3, 1998, CRRA, through its contractors, completed installation and began 
to test and make fully operational, SNCR systems on Units 11 and 12. 

2. Change the date specified in paragraph A.6. as modified on April 29, 1999 from 
December 14, 1999 to December 19, 2000. 

3. Change the first date specified in paragraph B. as modified on April 29, 1999 from 
December 14, 1999 to December I 9, 2000 and change the second date specified in 
paragraph B. as modified on April 29, 1999 from December 14, 1999 to December 
19, 2000. 

4. Change the second date specified in paragraph D.2. as modified on Apri l 29, 1999 
from December 14, 1999 to December 19, 2000 and change the third date specified 
in paragraph D.2. as modified on April 29, I 999 from December 14, 1999 to 
December 19, 2000. 

5. Change the date specified in paragraph D.7. as modified on April 29, 1999 from 
December 14, 1999 to December 19, 2000. 

6. Change the date specified in paragraph D. I 3. as modified on April 29, 1999 from 
December 14, I 999 to December 19, 2000. 

' 

~kJ(\-/t.,}
Q -~ 79

 -- (Printed on Recycled Paper) Date: initials :
 Elm Street • Hartford, CT 06106 • 5127 

http://dep.state.ct.us 
An £q11al Opportunity Employer 

http://dep.state.ct.us


2 

All other terms and conditions of Trading Agreement and Order No. 8116 and Trading Agreement 
and Order 8116 Modification issued by the Commissioner acting under Sections 22a-6, 22a-l 7 l, 
22a-174, 22a- l 76 and 22a-l 77 of the Connecticut General Statutes shall remain in effect. 

Connecticut Resources Recovery Authority hereby consents to the entry of this modification to the 
Trading Agreement and Order without further notice. 

Connecticut Resources Recovery Authority 

Signature: ()__;;-f,_)c--,« 

Type Nan1e: Ro bert E. Wright 

Type Title: President=--=-==-===::..:...::..-- --------

Date: October 29 1999 

Entered as a modification of an Order of the Commissioner of Environmental Protection numbered 

/}J/), '1/1 ' ' 1 
811 6 this ---''-<...IJ_,,_f_J......_ _ __ day of I I u,l,f .L vu,c_; t9~. 

()
OM£&✓ 

Arthur J. Rocque, Jr. ' 
Commissioner 

CITY OF HARTFORD 
LAND RECORDS V 

MAILED CERTIFIED MAIL, 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Certified Document No. 


